

Reg. No.SC/392/2019
State Vs. Ramesh & Ors.
FIR No. 588/2018
PS: Kapashera

23.05.2019

Fresh Sessions case u/s 307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Ramesh is on bail.
Accused Suraj @ Gurri on bail with ld. counsel
Sh. Manish Yadav.
Accused Vikas @ Vicky is produced in JC.

As per charge-sheet, FSL reports are still pending. In view of this, notice be issued to the concerned IO to obtain the FSL reports and complete the investigation by the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.07.2019**.

(NEELAM SINGH)
ASJ-03 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/Delhi/23.05.2019