

Reg. No. SC/392/2019
State Vs. Ramesh & Ors.
FIR No.588/2018
PS : Kapashera

24.07.2019

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/SI Akash.
Accused Vikas @ Vicky is produced in J/C.
Accused Suraj @ Gurri and Ramesh are present on bail.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, ld. counsel for accused Suraj @ Gurri.

IO is present and submitted that the FSL report is still pending.

IO is directed to verify the credentials of the accused persons and the addresses of the prime witnesses and file the report in this regard on the next date.

Put up on **12.09.2019** for further proceedings.

Bail application under Section 439 (1) CrPC moved on behalf of Vikas @ Vicky is also listed for today. Since counsel for accused/applicant Vikas @ Vicky has not appeared till 4.00 pm, list the bail application on the date fixed i.e. on 12.09.2019.

(NEELAM SINGH)
ASJ-3 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/New Delhi/24.07.2019