

Reg. No. SC/392/2019
State Vs. Ramesh & Ors.
FIR No. 588/2018
PS : Kapashera

08.11.2019

It is reported by the representatives of the Bar that Advocates are abstaining from work today due to certain issues between the prosecution and the police officials and are on strike.

Present : Sh. P.N. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suraj @ Gurri is present on bail.
Accused Vikas @ Vicky is not produced in J/C.
Accused Ramesh is absent.

IO is not present today.

Both the Naib Courts attached with this Court have also been withdrawn from the Court today by the prosecution branch.

Till date the IO has not filed the Ballistic report. Let notice be issued to the IO concerned to collect the Ballistic report from FSL on priority basis and file the same on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.12.2019** for further proceedings/arguments on the point of charge.

Production warrants against accused Vikas @ Vicky be also issued for the said date.

(NEELAM SINGH)
ASJ-3 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/New Delhi/08.11.2019