

SC No. 392-2019
STATE Vs. RAMESH & ORS.
FIR No. 588/2018
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-006656-2019

10.02.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Prashant Godara, counsel for the accused Suraj @ Gurri.
Shri Pradeep Kumar, counsel for the accused Abhijeet.
Accused Ramesh, Suraj and Vikas are on bail.
Accused Abhijeet is produced from JC.

Let notice be issued to the IO for clarification on the point of charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of charge on **17.04.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.02.2023 (hg)